PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6645488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYGNATURE DISCOVERY LIMITED	10/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	436 CAMBRIDGE SCIENCE PARK
Internal Address:	MILTON ROAD
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 0QA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17224733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: jorden.newkirk@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2618.201B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. HINES, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. Hines/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=H1900501#page1.tif source=H1900501#page2.tif

PATENT 506598683 REEL: 055861 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made with effect from 13th October 2016 between

SYGNATURE DISCOVERY LIMITED of BioCity, Pennyfoot Street, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG1 1GF, United Kingdom, a company incorporated in England and Wales (hereinafter referred to as "Sygnature", which expression shall include its successors and assigns) of the one part:

AND

ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED of 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, United Kingdom, a company Incorporated in England and Wales (hereinafter referred to as "Astex", which expression shall include its successors and assigns) of the other part.

WHEREAS

- A. Sygnature Is the employer of some of the inventors (hereinafter referred to as the "Sygnature Inventors") of an invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions") described in an International patent application (hereinafter referred to as "the PCT Application") to be filed claiming priority from UK patent application number GB1518676.0 filed on 21 October 2015 and UK patent application number GB1611351.6 filed on 30th June 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "the Priority Applications") and described in patent applications to be filed in Pakistan and Taiwan (hereinafter referred to as "the non-PCT Applications") both claiming priority from the Priority Applications.
- B. Sygnature has acquired rights in and to the Inventions as employers of the Sygnature Inventors and through confirmatory assignments between the Sygnature Inventors and Sygnature dated 21st October 2015, 30th June 2016 and 13th October 2016.
- C. The Inventions have arisen from a collaboration between Sygnature and Astex and it has previously been agreed between Sygnature and Astex that all rights in the Inventions shall belong to Astex and that Astex shall be entitled to file any patent applications relating to the Inventions in its own name or in the name of a nominee or assignee.
- D. Sygnature hereby wishes to assign to Astex any rights that it has in or to the Patent Application, and the Inventions, and any patents and patent applications relating to the Inventions and/or derived from the Patent Application.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have entered into this agreement as from the day and year above written.

Signed on behalf of SYGNATURE DISCOVERY LIMITED	Witnessed by:
Signature: W. Cours	Signature: Sand
Full Name:	Witness Name: STEPHANTE CRANFOSE
JONATHAN GARETH WILLIAMS	None to the state of the state
Position:	
Coo	
Signed on behalf of ASTEX	Witnessed by:
Signature: ###	Signature: Martha B. Nusur
	Witness Name:
Full Name:	MARIHA B. NUNN .
MARREN THOT	
Position:	

LED e PRESIDENT